such time as they are in the military on field training or active duty without loss of pay for a 
period not to exceed thirty one (31) days per calendar year. Such services need not be 
continuous. The maximum number of hours for which payment can be made in any one calendar 
year is one hundred and seventy six (176) hours. 

In the event of an Executive Order by the President or an Act of Congress, or an executive order 
to perform duty issued by the Governor of the State of Ohio pursuant to Section 5919.29 of the 
Ohio Revised Code, which involves service by the employee of longer than thirty (30) days, the

[...]

An employee shall not accumulate sick leave benefit while 

on sick leave in excess of four (4) consecutive weeks. Any full-time employee, upon hire shall 
be provided with a credit of two hundred forty (240) hours to his or her account. 

Sick leave can be accumulated to a maximum of: 

One thousand three hundred twenty ( 1320) hours. 

Section 27 .2. Employees may use sick leave upon the advance approval of the township for any 
of the following reasons: 

A. Illness or injury, of an employee or his or her immediate family. 
B. Medical, dental, or optical examination or treatment of an employee or his or her